

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ACQA No. 42 of 2016**

State Of Chhattisgarh **versus** Ajay Munda @ Gurucharan Singh Munda

Order Sheet

28/10/2025	Mr. Deepak Kumar Singh, P.L. for the State/ Appellant. None for the Respondent, though served. Vide order dated 29.08.2025, aailable warrant was directed to be issued against the respondent, but the same is still awaited. Perusal of the earlier order-sheets dated 10.03.2025, 28.04.2025, 26.06.2025 and 29.08.2025 would show that theailable warrants issued earlier has not been served upon the respondent. Let a freshailable warrant for a sum of Rs.5000/- be issued against the respondent through the concerned Superintendent of Police, as per rules, for his appearance before this Court on 10.12.2025.



Arpan	It is made clear that ifailable warrant is not served upon the respondent for his appearance on 10.12.2025, then the concerned Superintendent of Police shall appear in person along with an affidavit explaining the reasons as to why, the same has not been complied with. Post this matter on 10.12.2025 for appearance of the respondent. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
-------	---