



2026:CGHC:17161-DB

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**ACQA No.42 of 2016**State Of Chhattisgarh **versus** Ajay Munda @ Gurucharan Singh Munda**Order Sheet**

15/04/2026	<p>Shri Atanu Ghosh, Deputy Govt. Advocate for the appellant/State appears along with Shri Vijay Agrawal, Senior Superintendent of Police, Durg and Shri Anil Kumar Sahu, Inspector, Police Station Newai, District Durg.</p> <p>None for the respondent, though served.</p> <p>As per the direction issued by this Court vide order dated 16/02/2026, Shri Vijay Agrawal, Senior Superintendent of Police, Durg and Shri Anil Kumar Sahu, Inspector, Police Station Newai, District Durg, have appeared in person and their presence are hereby marked.</p> <p>Heard finally.</p> <p>Judgment dictated in open Court, typed separately, signed and dated.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">SD/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">SD/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge</p>
Tumane	